ADDENDUM II

TERMS OF COMPENSATION

The Government, in consideration of the satisfactory performance of the services described in
Addendum I (Scope of Services) and Addendum III (Project Approach), agrees to pay
Contractor a sum Not-to-Exceed (NTE) Four Hundred- Forty-Eight Thousand, Two Hundred
Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($448,250.00).

Said compensation shall be payable for actual services provided and upon the completion,
review and acceptance of each deliverable as delineated in Addendum I (Scope of Services) and
Addendum III (Project Approach) by the Government.

The compensation, subject to project deliverables shall be payable as follows:

[...]

Included in the total compensation, approved travel related expenses shall not exceed Five
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($5,000.00) in accordance with Paragraph 4- “Travel Expenses”
of this contract and documented out of pocket costs for research subscriptions not to exceed
One Thousand, Six Hundred- Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($1,650.00).

Invoices to the Government shall detail contractor’s activities for the payment period. Invoices
shall be due by the first day of the month. All invoices shall be subject to review and approval
by the Government.

Upon review of an invoice, the Government may request additional supporting documentation